District:

School District #331
Voter Approved Levies
Supplemental
Voter Approved Bonds
Bond 2
Bond 3

City of Burley
Voter Approved Levies
Library
Streets

City of Rupert
Voter Approved Bonds
Bond

This information is provided by each of the districts listed. In order to calculate the difference in your voter approved contribution multiply your net taxable value listed for the year

Minidoka County
Voter Approved Fund Tracker
Information is provided by the taxing district and submitted with their L-2

Annual Amount First Calendar Year
Date of Election Term of Initiative Authorized by voters Levied Current Year Levy
11/2/2021 2 Yrs. 2,250,000 2024 0.000393295
5/15/2006 20 Yrs. 345,255 2006 N/A
8/26/2008 20 Yrs. 0 2008 N/A
5/18/2021 2 Yrs. 350,000 2025 0.000237620
5/17/2022 2 Yrs. 170,000 2024 0.000112209
5/16/2017 30 Yrs. 245,000 2018 0.000520683

Levy Rate Past Three Years

2024

0.000744562

0.000115243
N/A

0.000272270
0.000132245

0.000536940

(which is found on your Assessment Notice of your tax bill) by the levy rate for the voter approved bond. Example: Net taxable value ($200,000 x .000810861) = $162.17

2023

0.000807830

0.000269277
N/A

0.000299732
0.000141302

0.000609012

2022

0.000923053

0.000475885
0.000108715

0.000288028
0.000171396

0.000719432
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