

Minidoka County
Voter Approved Fund Tracker
Information is provided by the taxing district and submitted with their L-2

District:	Date of Election	Term of Initiative	Annual Amount Authorized by voters	First Calendar Year Levied	Current Year Levy	Levy Rate Past Three Years		
						2024	2023	2022
School District #331								
Voter Approved Levies								
Supplemental	11/2/2021	2 Yrs.	2,250,000	2024	0.000393295	0.000744562	0.000807830	0.000923053
Voter Approved Bonds								
Bond 2	5/15/2006	20 Yrs.	345,255	2006	N/A	0.000115243	0.000269277	0.000475885
Bond 3	8/26/2008	20 Yrs.	0	2008	N/A	N/A	N/A	0.000108715
City of Burley								
Voter Approved Levies								
Library	5/18/2021	2 Yrs.	350,000	2025	0.000237620	0.000272270	0.000299732	0.000288028
Streets	5/17/2022	2 Yrs.	170,000	2024	0.000112209	0.000132245	0.000141302	0.000171396
City of Rupert								
Voter Approved Bonds								
Bond	5/16/2017	30 Yrs.	245,000	2018	0.000520683	0.000536940	0.000609012	0.000719432

This information is provided by each of the districts listed. In order to calculate the difference in your voter approved contribution multiply your net taxable value listed for the year (which is found on your Assessment Notice of your tax bill) by the levy rate for the voter approved bond. Example: Net taxable value (\$200,000 x .000810861) = \$162.17